│
846 Inventory Inquiry /
Advice_Inbound
846 ANSI X12 004010
                Version: 1.1
                Publication: 01.24.2013
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       1
Version

“01” - Cancellation
“04” - Change
 BIA02  755  Report Type Code
Description: Code indicating the title or contents of a
document, report or supporting item
“LC” - Location Inventory Report
“CM” - Customer/Manufacturer Inventory Report
“DM” - Distributor/Manufacturer Inventory Report
“MM” - Manufacturer Inventory Report
M  ID  2/2  Must use
 BIA03  127  Reference Identification
Description: Reference information as defined for a particular
Transaction Set or as specified by the Reference Identification
Qualifier
M  AN  1/30  Must use
 BIA04  373  Date
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Effective Inventory Date (Not Transmission date)
M  DT  8/8  Must use
 BIA05  337  Time
Description: Time expressed in 24-hour clock time as
follows: HHMM, or HHMMSS, or HHMMSSD, or HHMMSSDD, where H = hours
(00-23), M = minutes (0059), S = integer seconds (00-59) and DD = decimal
seconds; decimal seconds are expressed as follows: D = tenths (0-9) and DD =
hundredths (00-99) Semantics:
1.  BIA03 identifies the number of the inquiry/advice that is transferred.
 O  TM  4/8  Used
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       6
REF Reference Identification
User Option (Usage):
Used
To specify identifying information
Element Summary:
 Ref  Id  Element Name  Req  Type  Min/Max  Usage
 REF01  128  Reference Identification Qualifier
Description: Code qualifying the Reference Identification
“ZZ” - Mutually Defined
M  ID  2/3  Must use
 REF02  127  Reference Identification
Description: Reference information as defined for a particular
Transaction Set or as specified by the Reference
Identification Qualifier
Hub SMI Code (Flextronics Assigned)
X  AN  1/30  Used
 REF03  352  Description
Description: A free-form description to clarify the related data
elements and their content
X  AN  1/80  Used
Syntax:
1.  R0203 - At least one of REF02,REF03 is required
Semantics:
1.  REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
www.flextronics.com    │                                                                       7
Loop N1
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Loop Summary:
 Pos  Id  Segment Name  Req  Max Use  Repeat  Usage
 080  N1  Name  O  1     Used
 100  N3  Address Information  O  2     Used
 110  N4  Geographic Location  O  1     Used
N1 Name
User Option (Usage):
Used
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Element Summary:
 Ref  Id  Element Name  Req  Type   Usage
 N101  98  Entity Identifier Code  M  ID Must use
  Description: Code identifying an organizational entity, a
physical location, property or an individual